Henry Walker

BRADLEY ARANT Direct; 615.252.2363
Fax 615.252.6363
BouLT CUMMING ip hwalker@babc.com

June 11,2012 fled  electronically in docket office  on 06/11/12

Dr. Kenneth Hill, Chairman
Attention: Sharla Dillon
Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37243-0505

Re:  TRA Docket 11-00198
Dear Sharla:

Please accept for filing the attached tariff changes to implement the Authority's decision
of June 8, 2012 in Docket 11-00198. The tariff is scheduled to become effective today, June 11,
2012. These changes will appear on customers' bills beginning in July, 2012.

Sincerely,

BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP
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TRANo. |
Second Revised Page No. 8

BERRY'S CHAPEL UTILITY, INC.

MONTHLY SEWER SERVICE BILLING C
All Customers
Monthly Customer Charge (includes no usage) $30.00 I
Volumetric Charge per 1,000 gallons (prorated) $6.37 R

Example: If usage is 4,560 gallons, the volumetric charge would
be $29.05 [(4,560/1,000) *6.37.]

Note: Walnut Grove rates capped at $891.00 monthly.

Flood Damage Surcharge* $8.93 N

*The amount collected is determined by the Authority and is subject to change. The charge begins in July 2012 and expires in
June, 2013, unless otherwise ordered by the Authority.

TAP FEES
Residential $3,500.00
Non-Residential:

Charge per gallon per day
(Computed by multiplying the peak monthly

Usage during the first year by 12 divided by 365 days.) $7.86
SEWER CONNECTION FEES
Residential or Non-Residential: | $250.00
GENERAL FEES
Returned Check Charge $20.00
Late Pavment Penalty**

**BCUI passes through a late payment fee assessed by the City of Franklin.

Issue Date: June 11, 2012

Effective Date: June 11, 2012
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the / [ day of June, 2012, a copy of the foregoing document
was served on the parties of record, via hand-delivery, overnight delivery or U.S. Mail, postage

prepaid, addressed as follows:

Vance Broemel

Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General

Consumer Advocate and Protection Division
P.O. Box 20207

Nashville, TN 37202-0207

(615)532-5512

i

HENRY WjALKER
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